
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 
 
 
ORWELL NATURAL GAS COMPANY )  
       Case No. 15-0637-GA-CSS 
    Complainant,  ) 
 v.      Case No. 14-1654-GA-CC 
      ) 
ORWELL-TRUMBULL PIPELINE  
COMPANY, LLC,    ) 
 
    Respondent.  
  

JOINT MOTION TO RESCHEDULE HEARING 
 

Now come Orwell Natural Gas Company (“Complainant”), Orwell-Trumbull Pipeline 

Company, LLC, ("Respondent"), The Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC”), and the Staff of the 

Public Utilities Commission (“Staff”), all by and through their undersigned counsel, to 

respectfully seek the Entry of an Order rescheduling the hearing in this matter that is currently 

set for September 28, 2015, 10:00 a.m., in Hearing Room 11-C, at the offices of the Public 

Utilities Commission of Ohio, 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 to November 

3, 2015, at a time and location to be determined.  The parties further seek an Entry that 

reschedules the filing of direct expert and non-expert testimony that is currently set for 

September 21, 2015 to October 27, 2015. 

  



Respectfully submitted,    Respectfully submitted, 

 

 /s/ Gina M. Piacentino (by MDD*)   /s/ Michael D. Dortch     
Gina M. Piacentino (0086225)   Michael D. Dortch (0043897) 
THE WELDELE & PIACENTINO    KRAVITZ, BROWN & DORTCH, LLC 
LAW GROUP CO., LPA     65 East State Street 
85 E. Broad Street, Suite 1560   Suite 200 
Columbus, Ohio 43215    Columbus, Ohio 43215  
Telephone: (614) 221-0800    Telephone: (614) 464-2000  
Facsimile: (614) 388-5533    Facsimile: (614) 464-2002  
Email: gpiacentino@wp-lawgroup.com  Email: Mdortch@kravitzllc.com  
         
Attorneys for  Attorneys for 
Orwell Natural Gas Company  Orwell-Trumbull Pipeline Company, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
Respectfully submitted,    Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Werner Margard (by MDD*)                      
Werner Margard (0024858) 
Katie Johnson (0091064) 
The Office of the Ohio Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
Werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us 
Katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Attorneys for  
Staff for the Public Utilities  
Commission of Ohio 
 
 
 
 
 

/s/  Michael Schuler (by MDD*) 
Joseph Serio (0036959) 
Michael Schuler (0082390) 
Ajay Kumar (0092208) 
The Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 West Broad Street 
Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
Joseph.Serio@occ.ohio.gov 
Michael.Schuler@occ.ohio.gov 
Ajay.Kumar@occ.ohio.gov 
 
Attorneys for  
The Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
 

 
 
*Indicates permission provided via email. 
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